'JHI-"[E HIV[H PROBLEM SUMMARY Sample Rating Trend WEAR

EQUIPMENT

ROCKVILLE
JOHN DEERE 350G M08-0875 1FF350GXCGF811198

Component
Diesel Engine
Fluid

JOHN DEERE ENGINE OIL PLUS 50 Il 15W40 (--- QTS)

COMPONENT CONDITION SUMMARY

Ferrous Alloys Viscosity @ 100°C
50 q
45 e -___—/ G+ Abnomal
. Saasassansass 1D MILIM o
R —— 7
35 .
. - Base
: 30 s o
Eas =
20 z : Abnomal
. 3
bl
:I - - : \//
-
5 e
ol L5 : ol _
2 2 3 2 2 3
RECOMMENDATION PROBLEMATIC TEST RESULTS
Oil and filter change at the time of sampling has Sample Status ABNORMAL  SEVERE NORMAL
been noted. No corrective action is recommended at Nickel ppm  ASTMD5185m >5 13 0 2
this time. Resample at the next service interval to Visc @ 100°C cSt ASTM D445 15.4 12.4 11.0 12.94

monitor.

Customer Id: LUCMIL
Sample No.: JR0165555
Lab Number: 05901090
Test Package: CONST

To discuss the diagnosis or test data:
Don Baldridge +1
n. mcast.n

To change component or sample information:
Customer Service +1 1-800-237-1369
customerservice@wearcheck.com

Page 1 of 4


mailto:don.b505@comcast.net
http://www.oilanalysis.net/pdfreports/pdfs/L\WEARCHECK\EN\1056\OA-RPT-L-10562446-3303980.pdf

RECOMMENDED ACTIONS

Action Status Date Done By Description
Change Fluid ? Oil and filter change at the time of sampling has been noted.
Change Filter === ? Oil and filter change at the time of sampling has been noted.

HISTORICAL DIAGNOSIS
03 Nov 2022 Diag: Angela Borella

view report

We advise that you check the fuel injection system. We recommend that you drain the oil from the component if ¥l
this has not already been done. We recommend an early resample to monitor this condition.All component wear
rates are normal. There is a high amount of fuel present in the oil. Tests confirm the presence of fuel in the oil. The
BN result indicates that there is suitable alkalinity remaining in the oil. Fuel is present in the oil and is lowering the
viscosity. The oil is no longer serviceable due to the presence of contaminants.

16 Apr 2019 Diag: Doug Bogart

Resample at the next service interval to monitor.All component wear rates are normal. No evidence of fuel present
in the oil. There is no indication of any contamination in the oil. Additive levels do not indicate the addition of a
different brand, or type of oil. The BN result indicates that there is suitable alkalinity remaining in the oil. The
condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

Report Id: LUCMIL [WUSCAR] 05901090 (Generated: 07/20/2023 04:04:48) Rev: 1 Contact/Location: BRYAN MORRIS - LUCMIL
Page 2 of 4


http://www.oilanalysis.net/pdfreports/pdfs/L\WEARCHECK\EN\1056\OA-RPT-L-10562446-3303980.pdf
http://www.oilanalysis.net/pdfreports/pdfs/L\WEARCHECK\EN\1056\OA-RPT-L-10562446-3303980.pdf

JAMES RAIVER

EQUIPMENT

ROCKVILLE

JOHN DEERE 350G M08-0875 1FF350GXCGF811198

Component

Diesel Engine
Fluid

JOHN DEERE ENGINE OIL PLUS 50 Il 15W40 (--- QTS)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation
Oil and filter change at the time of sampling has
been noted. No corrective action is recommended
at this time. Resample at the next service interval to
monitor.

Wear
Valve wear is indicated. All other component wear
rates are normal.

Contamination
Fuel content negligible. There is no indication of
any contamination in the oil.

Fluid Condition
The oil viscosity is lower than normal. The BN result

indicates that there is suitable alkalinity remaining in
the oil. Confirm oil type.

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend

SAMPLE INFORMATION  method

Sample Number

Sample Date
Machine Age
Oil Age

Oil Changed
Sample Status

CONTAMINATION

Glycol

WEAR METALS

Iron
Chromium
Nickel
Titanium
Silver
Aluminum
Lead
Copper
Tin
Antimony
Vanadium
Cadmium

ADDITIVES

Boron
Barium
Molybdenum
Manganese
Magnesium
Calcium
Phosphorus
Zinc

Sulfur

CONTAMINANTS

Silicon
Sodium
Potassium
Fuel

INFRA-RED

Soot %
Nitration
Sulfation

hrs
hrs

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
%

%
Abs/cm
Abs/.Tmm

FLUID DEGRADATION

Oxidation

Base Number (BN)

Report Id: LUCMIL [WUSCAR] 05901090 (Generated: 07/20/2023 04:04:48) Rev: 1

Abs/.Tmm
mg KOH/g

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

WC Method

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D3524

method

*ASTM D7844
*ASTM D7624
*ASTM D7415

method

*ASTM D7414
ASTM D2896

limit/base

limit/base

limit/base

>51
>11
>5

>3
>31
>26
>26
>4

limit/base

limit/base

>22
>31

>20
>2.1

limit/base

>3
>20
>30

limit/base

>25
13.6

current

JR0165555
15 Jul 2023
6725

0

Changed
ABNORMAL

current

NEG
current

49

current

33

0

97

2
1080
1153
1017
1309
3770

current

4
4
<1
0.2

current

0.5
8.9
20.4

current

16.2
8.3

history1

JR0125502

03 Nov 2022
5597

400

Not Changd
SEVERE

history1
NEG

history1
42

history1

43

2

60
<1
904
944
917
1101
3223

history1

5
0
2

@74
history1

0.6
11.1
22.4

history1

18.9
9.2

WEAR

history2

JRMC436295
16 Apr 2019
2779

500

N/A
NORMAL

history2
NEG

history2

history2
17

<1
320
<1
1058
1133
1181
1247
3191

history2

5
8
1
<1.0

history2

0.3
7.7
20

history2

15.4
8.1

Contact/Location: BRYAN MORRIS - LUCMIL

Page 3 of 4



JAMES RAIVER

EQUIPMENT

Fuel Dilution
8.0

6.0
50
240

3.0 4 Cemmn

1010

0o

Jull5/23 /

Nov3/22

Viscosity @ 100°C

18 ﬁA.bnon'nd

cSt (100°C)
g

Apr16/19
Nov3/22

Fuel Dilution
8.0

6.0
50
240

30) 4 e

1010

0.0

Nov3/22

Base Number

Base
[

s
=

=
= o

e —

- o
= o

Abnomal
0

-
=

se Number {mg KOH/g)

i

~
=

=
=

Aprl6/19
Mov3/22

Laboratory
Sample No.
Lab Number
Unique Number

Certificate L2367 Test Package

ppm

ppm

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

VISUAL method limit/base current history1 history?2
White Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
Yellow Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
Precipitate scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
Silt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
Debris scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
Sand/Dirt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
Appearance scalar *Visual NORML NORML NORML NORML
Odor scalar *Visual NORML NORML NORML NORML
Emulsified Water scalar *Visual >0.21 NEG NEG NEG
Free Water scalar *Visual NEG NEG NEG
FLUID PROPERTIES method limit/base current history1 history2
Visc @ 100°C cSt ASTM D445 15.4 12.4 11.0 12.94
GRAPHS
Ferrous Alloys
50

— 1T ) M
-"J ;;CE;I.I m
30
20
10 o™

‘“"'.-"'-.‘w
™

0 = =

Non-ferrous Metals
brag
16 copper

ead
147 smmmmsnnmsnns fir]
10
8
6
0 P
£ Viscosity @ 100°C Base Number

1407 Base

164 Abnomal 18
1 20
164 prase Z100
5 o g 8.0 M
.| Abnomal E 80 rfl.bnun'nal
- 8 40
H \// 2 S
. 20
J o o~ o :]:] o Ix] o
: WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513 LUCK STONE
: JR0O165555 Received 118 Jul 2023 19380 RICHMOND TURNPIKE
: 05901090 Diagnosed 219 Jul 2023 MILFORD, VA
: 10562446 Diagnostician : Don Baldridge usS 22514

: CONST ( Additional Tests: PercentFuel, TBN )

To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369.
* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation.
Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012)

Report Id: LUCMIL [WUSCAR] 05901090 (Generated: 07/20/2023 04:04:48) Rev: 1

Contact: BRYAN MORRIS
bmorris@luckstone.com
T: (804)400-3630

F: x:

Contact/Location: BRYAN MORRIS - LUCMIL
Page 4 of 4


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-10562446-3303980&lid=10562446&oem_template=WEARCHECK
http://www.tcpdf.org

	JOHN DEERE JOHN DEERE 350G M08-0875 1FF350GXCGF811198\Diesel Engine [JR0165555] 15 Jul 2023 @ 6725.0 hrs
	JOHN DEERE JOHN DEERE 350G M08-0875 1FF350GXCGF811198\Diesel Engine [JR0165555] 15 Jul 2023 @ 6725.0 hrs
	JOHN DEERE JOHN DEERE 350G M08-0875 1FF350GXCGF811198\Diesel Engine [JR0165555] 15 Jul 2023 @ 6725.0 hrs

