

PROBLEM SUMMARY

Area **ROCKVILLE** Machine Id **JOHN DEERE 350G M08-0875 1FF350GXCGF811198**

Component Diesel Engine

JOHN DEERE ENGINE OIL PLUS 50 II 15W40 (--- QTS)

COMPONENT CONDITION SUMMARY







RECOMMENDATION

Oil and filter change at the time of sampling has been noted. No corrective action is recommended at this time. Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

PROBLEMATIC TEST RESULTS

Sample Status				ABNORMAL	SEVERE	NORMAL
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>5	🔺 13	0	2
Visc @ 100°C	cSt	ASTM D445	15.4	12.4	1 1.0	12.94

Customer Id: LUCMIL Sample No.: JR0165555 Lab Number: 05901090 Test Package: CONST



To manage this report scan the QR code

To discuss the diagnosis or test data: Don Baldridge +1 <u>don.b505@comcast.net</u>

To change component or sample information: Customer Service +1 1-800-237-1369 <u>customerservice@wearcheck.com</u>

RECOMMENDED ACTIONS						
Action	Status	Date	Done By	Description		
Change Fluid			?	Oil and filter change at the time of sampling has been noted.		
Change Filter			?	Oil and filter change at the time of sampling has been noted.		

HISTORICAL DIAGNOSIS



03 Nov 2022 Diag: Angela Borella

We advise that you check the fuel injection system. We recommend that you drain the oil from the component if this has not already been done. We recommend an early resample to monitor this condition.All component wear rates are normal. There is a high amount of fuel present in the oil. Tests confirm the presence of fuel in the oil. The BN result indicates that there is suitable alkalinity remaining in the oil. Fuel is present in the oil and is lowering the viscosity. The oil is no longer serviceable due to the presence of contaminants.



16 Apr 2019 Diag: Doug Bogart

NORMAL



Resample at the next service interval to monitor.All component wear rates are normal. No evidence of fuel present in the oil. There is no indication of any contamination in the oil. Additive levels do not indicate the addition of a different brand, or type of oil. The BN result indicates that there is suitable alkalinity remaining in the oil. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.





OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Area **ROCKVILLE** JOHN DEERE 350G M08-0875 1FF350GXCGF811198

Component Diesel Engine

Fluid

JOHN DEERE ENGINE OIL PLUS 50 II 15W40 (--- QTS)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation

Oil and filter change at the time of sampling has been noted. No corrective action is recommended at this time. Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

📥 Wear

Valve wear is indicated. All other component wear rates are normal.

Contamination

Fuel content negligible. There is no indication of any contamination in the oil.

Fluid Condition

The oil viscosity is lower than normal. The BN result indicates that there is suitable alkalinity remaining in the oil. Confirm oil type.



Sample Number		Client Info		JR0165555	JR0125502	JRMC436295
Sample Date		Client Info		15 Jul 2023	03 Nov 2022	16 Apr 2019
Machine Age	hrs	Client Info		6725	5597	2779
Oil Age	hrs	Client Info		0	400	500
Oil Changed		Client Info		Changed	Not Changd	N/A
Sample Status				ABNORMAL	SEVERE	NORMAL
CONTAMINATION	N	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Glycol		WC Method		NEG	NEG	NEG
WEAR METALS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>51	49	42	38
Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>11	2	1	1
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>5	4 13	0	2
Titanium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	<1	0
Silver	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>3	0	0	0
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>31	2	2	8
Lead	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>26	0	<1	<1
Copper	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>26	2	1	18
Tin	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>4	0	<1	<1
Antimony	ppm	ASTM D5185m				0
Vanadium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Cadmium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Boron	ppm	ASTM D5185m		33	43	17
Barium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	2	<1
Molybdenum	ppm	ASTM D5185m		97	60	320
Manganese	ppm	ASTM D5185m		2	<1	<1
Magnesium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		1080	904	1058
Calcium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		1153	944	1133
Phosphorus	ppm	ASTM D5185m		1017	917	1181
Zinc	ppm	ASTM D5185m		1309	1101	1247
Sulfur	ppm	ASTM D5185m		3770	3223	3191
CONTAMINANTS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Silicon	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>22	4	5	5
Sodium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>31	4	0	3
Potassium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	<1	2	1
Fuel	%	ASTM D3524	>2.1	0.2	• 7.4	<1.0
INFRA-RED		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Soot %	%	*ASTM D7844	>3	0.5	0.6	0.3
Nitration	Abs/cm	*ASTM D7624	>20	8.9	11.1	7.7
Sulfation	Abs/.1mm	*ASTM D7415	>30	20.4	22.4	20
FLUID DEGRADA	TION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Oxidation	Abs/.1mm	*ASTM D7414	>25	16.2	18.9	15.4
Base Number (BN)	mg KOH/g	ASTM D2896	13.6	8.3	9.2	8.1

Page 3 of 4



OIL ANALYSIS REPORT



Test Package : CONST (Additional Tests: PercentFuel, TBN)

To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369. * - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation.

LUCK STONE 19380 RICHMOND TURNPIKE MILFORD, VA US 22514 Contact: BRYAN MORRIS bmorris@luckstone.com T: (804)400-3630 Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012) F: x:

Certificate L2367

Contact/Location: BRYAN MORRIS - LUCMIL

Nov3/22

history1

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NORML

NORML

history

NEG

NEG

11.0

history2

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NORML

NORML

history2

NEG

NEG

12.94